

Campaign Against Torture <campaignagainsttorture.india@gmail.com>

Concluded and No Further Action Required(CLD) - 8476/24/48/2020-AD

1 message

nhrc.india@nic.in <nhrc.india@nic.in> To: campaignagainsttorture.india@gmail.com Cc: ar1.nhrc@nic.in

Thu, Jul 21, 2022 at 3:08 PM

Case No.- 8476/24/48/2020-AD

NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION (LAW DIVISION)

MANAV ADHIKAR BHAWAN, BLOCK-C, G.P.O. COMPLEX, INA, NEW DELHI- 110023

Fax No.: 011-24651332 Website: www.nhrc.nic.in

Date: 21/07/2022

To,

DHANA KUMAR C-3/441, THIRD FLOOR, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI WEST DELHI, DELHI 110058 Email- campaignagainsttorture.india@gmail.com, Mob No- 9870564190

Subject: Concluded and No Further Action Required(CLD) -8476/24/48/2020-AD.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your complaint/intimation dated 13/05/2020. I am directed to say that the matter was considered by the Commission on 21/07/2022. The Commission has made the following directions:

The Commission has received a complaint from Shri Dhana Kumar from Campaign Against Torture (CAT) regarding custodial death of one, Aman Agarwal, on 12.05.2020, under suspicious circumstances in the judicial custody at Lucknow district jail, Uttar Pradesh.

Perusal of the CMIS record reveals that another Case No. 9947/24/48/2020-JCD is pending in the Commission in respect of custodial death of the deceased Aman Kumar who died on 12.5.2020 in judicial custody at the District Jail, Lucknow, UP.

Let this matter be linked with Case No. 9947/24/48/2020-JCD which shall be treated as main case as the Commission had recommended compensation of payment of Rs. 4,75,000/- to the NOK of the deceased Aman Kumar vide proceeding dated 21.6.2022.

No further proceeding in the present case is required.

Let this matter be linked with Case No. 9947/24/48/2020-JCD.

This is for your information.

Your's faithfully

Sd/-

Mukesh **DEPUTY REGISTRAR (LAW)** M-1 Section Ph. No. 011-24663317 Email. ar1.nhrc@nic.in

CC to

- 1. This is a system generated email sent using email-id nhrc.india@nic.in. However, this email-id cannot be used to send any communication to the Commission. If needed, the email-id cr.nhrc@nic.in may be used to send communications to the Commission, mentioning the case number mentioned above.
- 2. For latest information about the Commission, visit our website at https://nhrc.nic.in .
- 3. For lodging/ tracking of complaints and uploading of action taken reports by Public Authorities, HRCNet Portal at https://hrcnet.nic.in may be visited.
- 4. For general information, follow us at twitter handle (https://twitter.com/India_NHRC) and YouTube channel of the Commission at https://www.youtube.com/ subscribe NationalHumanRightsCommission.

2 attachments



5949-IN-2020.pdf 136K



DiaryDetails.pdf 76K